• Fair Housing Issues 

The survey allowed for written feedback regarding municipal changes, communication from City or 
County officials regarding CDBG and HOME programs, and recommendations for the use of public funds 
in Lake County, North Chicago, and Waukegan. 

Five hundred and eighty-seven (587) residents of Lake County/North Chicago and three-hundred and six 
(306) residents of Waukegan accessed the survey. In Lake County/North Chicago, 90% (525) of the 
respondents completed the survey and in Waukegan, 57% (175) of those responding completing the 
survey. 

A complete report on the results of the community surveys are included as attachments to the Con Plan.

[...]

All comments 
were accepted. 

2 Internet 
Outreach 

Minorities 

Non-English 
Speaking - 
Specify other 
language: 
Spanish 

Persons with 
disabilities 

Non-
targeted/bro
ad 
community 

Residents of 
Public and 
Assisted 
Housing 

Five hundred 
and eighty-
seven (587) 
residents of 
Lake 
County/North 
Chicago and 
three-hundred 
and six (306) 
residents of 
Waukegan 
accessed the 
survey. In Lake 
County/North 
Chicago, 90% 
(525) of the 
respondents 
completed the 
survey and in 
Waukegan, 
57% (175) of 
those 
responding 
completing the 
survey. 

A complete 
summary of 
comments 
received is